
For Immediate release 
December 7, 1966 

H. 12 COMMERCIAL AMD INDUSTRIAL LOAMS OUTSTANDINQ BY INDUSTRY 

Ccxnmerical and industrial loans increased a net of $24 million at weekly 
reporting large commerical banks during the week ended November 30. 

The principal net increases were $8l million in loans to transportation, 
cemmunicatlm, and other public utilities, $60 million to commodity dealers, $40 
million to manufacturers of transportation equipment, and $26 million to retail 
trade. 

The larger offsetting net decreases were $39 million in loanti to manufacturers 
of textiles, apparel, and other public utilities, and $29 million to manufacturers of 

* "other" durable goods. 

* Outstanding loans and changes from a week ago and a year ago are shown below; 
cumulative changes since mid-year and during the comparable period last year are shown 

a la the last two columns. 
Change from week enSeX 

Business of Borrower 

Outstanding 
Nov. 30, Nov.. 23, Dec. 1, 

Cumulat ive change 
6-29-66 
• to 

b-30-65 
to 

»Durable goods manufacturing: 
Primary metals 
Machinery 

* Transportation equipment 
# Other fabricated metal products 

Other durable goods 

Nondurable goods manufacturing: 
Pood, liquor, and tobacco 
Textiles, apparel, and leather 
Petroleum refining 

^ Chemicals and rubber 
Other nondurable goods 

' * Mining, Including crude petroleum 
and natural gas 

Trade: Commodity dealers 
Other wholesale 
Retail 

Transportation, communication, and 
other public utilities 

' Construction 
, All other: 

Bankers' acceptances 
' All other types of business, 

mainly services 

* Total classified loans 
» Total unclassified loans 

Total commercial and Industrial 
loans 

(In millions of dolla: rs) 

958 + 2 190 127 - 33 
3,947 1,169 + 4o4 + 37 
1,905 +4o 712 + 378 + 127 
1,583 - 6 + 280 19 + 18 
1,969 -29 + 449 + 66 + 82 

2,632 -10 + 464 + 399 + 538 
1,909 -39 + 277 - 190 - 62 
1,735 -l6 + 365 • 132 + 139 
2,225 + 4 + 527 + 90 5 
1,501 - 7 + 341 + 36 + 65 

3,938 -23 + 597 + 137 - 9 

1,445 +60 • 5 + 297 + 4ii 
2,933 +15 + 231 + 105 + 169 
3,581 +26 + 230 + 61 + 177 

6,970 +81 + 1,236 + 630 + 565 
2,535 -23 - 55 - 175 + 69 

453 -13 - 169 - 11 - 260 

6,7# zJL + 621 20 + 169 

48,967 +55 + 7,460 +1,929 +2,197 
11,002 + 3,342 — 206 + 123 

59,969 +24 +10,802 +1,723 +2,320 

y 2/ Preliminary. 
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Business of Borrower 

Durable goods manufacturing: 
Primary metals 
Machinery 
Transportation equipment 
Other fabricated metal products 
Other durable goods 

Nondurable goods manufacturing: 
Food, liquor, & tobacco 
Textiles, apparel, & leather 
Petroleum refining 
Chemicals and rubber 
Other nondurable goods 

Mining, including crude 
petroleum and natural gas 

Trade: Commodity dealers 
Other wholesale 
Retail 

Transportation, communication, 
& other public utilities 

Construction 
All other: 
Bankers' acceptances 
All other types of business, 
mainly services 

Total classified loans 
Total unclassified loans 

Total commercial and 
Industrial loans 

All Dis 
tricts 2/ 

. 958 
3,947 
1,905 
1,583 
1,969 

3,938 

1,445 
2,933 
3,581 

Boston IPhila 
delphia l mS£~ |Atlanta | Chicago | ̂  

In millions of dollars] 

24 482 27 
160 1,915 150 
54 944 36 
72 475 122 
57 867 . 65 

155 15 18 136 18 
324 33 57 898 40 
213 22 32 304 12 
208 33 50 349 21 
107 47 64 276 35 

9 
32 
7 

22 
4o 

6 
19 
10 
32 
37 

Dallas 

23 
34 
16 
48 
49 

2,632 78 935 69 
1,909 204 992 96 
1,735 10 742 34 
2,225 57 1,447 68 
1,501 82 671 62 

105 
49 
195 
195 
137 

47 
123 
7 

37 
39 

121 
127 
23 
45 
32 

481 
155 
319 
228 
220 

113 
47 
19 
26 
40 

35 2,396 

77 
210 
244 

611 
1,028 
1,128 

6,970 
2,535 

237 
66 

3,961 
660 

204 
339 

4l8 
211 

453 7 184 32 21 

6,748 358 2,436 299 397 

48,967 
11,002 

2,032 
588 

21,874 
1,454 

1,811 
225 

3,336 
570 

174 
149 

194 

222 
203 

779 149 47 105 222 
203 109 115 36 102 

2 30 1 2 - -

420 678 209 135 148 

158 
368 

10 

509 

>264 1,994 6,304 
723 231 1.611 

1,198 64i 
71 40 

59,969 2,620 23,328 2;o36 3,906 1,987 2,225 7,935 1,269 681 1,228 

2/ Preliminary; final totals will appear In the F. R. Bulletin and San Francisco District final figures appear in a release of 

I San Pre 
I cisco 

45 
285 
255 
151 
325 

73 75 62 473 
13 7 25 71 
28 25 101 232 
6 11 24 81 

35 22 33 128 

42 150 5 47 555 26 5 133 409 135 

45 
128 
193 

27 
200 
224 

96 
101 
142 

53 
200 
278 

120 
348 
319 

117 
84 
126 

25 
34 
92 

55 
99 

191 

85 
151 
160 

134 
350 
484 

516 
377 

164 

965 

1,077 2,265 5,171 
151 231 5.087 

2,496 10,258 
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