FEDERAL

statistical release

For immediate release December 7, 1966

RESERVE

· • н. 12

....

1

+

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING BY INDUSTRY

Commerical and industrial loans increased a net of \$24 million at weekly reporting large commerical banks during the week ended November 30.

The principal net increases were \$81 million in loans to transportation, **د ب** communication, and other public utilities, \$60 million to commodity dealers, \$40 million to manufacturers of transportation equipment, and \$26 million to retail trade.

The larger offsetting net decreases were \$39 million in loans to manufacturers of textiles, apparel, and other public utilities, and \$29 million to manufacturers of * "other" durable goods.

Outstanding loans and changes from a week ago and a year ago are shown below; cumulative changes since mid-year and during the comparable period last year are shown in the last two columns.

		Change from	week ended	Cumulative change				
	Outstanding			6-29-66	6-30-65			
◆	Nov. 30,	Nov. 23,	Dec. 1,	to	to			
Business of Borrower	1966p/	1966p/	1965p/	11-30-66p				
			ns of dollars		// 1-0/			
• Durable goods manufacturing:		/am manado		- /				
Primary metals	958	+ 2	+ 190	- 127	- 33			
Machinery	3,947		+ 1,169	+ 404	- 55 + 37			
• Transportation equipment	1,905	+40	+ 712					
Other fabricated metal products	1,583	- 6	+ 280	. 514	+ 127			
Other durable goods		-29	+ 200) - 19 + 66	+ 18			
And ant ant a Room	1,969	-29	+ 449	+ 66	+ 82			
Nondurable goods manufacturing:								
Food, liquor, and tobacco	2,632	-10	+ 464	+ 399	+ 538			
Textiles, apparel, and leather	1,909	-39	+ 277	- 190	- 62			
Petroleum refining	1,735	-16	+ 365	- 132	+ 139			
⁷ Chemicals and rubber	2,225	+ 4	+ 527	+ 90	- 5			
. Other nondurable goods	1,501	- 7	+ 341	+ 36	+ 65			
		··· (ــــر	· 50	• • • • •			
'Mining, including crude petroleum					•			
and natural gas	3,938	-23	+ 597	+ 137	- 9			
	J J J J J J		• 771	- TOL	- 7			
Trade: Commodity dealers	1,445	+60	- 5	+ 297	+ 411			
Other wholesale	2,933	+15	+ 231	+ 105	+ 169			
Retail	3,581	+26	+ 230	+ 105	+ 109 + 177			
\$		TEU	+ 230	TO T	- T(1			
Transportation, communication, and	н. 							
other public utilities	6,970	+81	+ 1,236	+ 630	+ 565			
[*] Construction	2,535	-23	- 55	- 175	+ 69			
, All other:	-,	-5			. 07			
Bankers' acceptances	453	-13	- 169	- 11	- 260			
All other types of business,	ق تو :				200			
mainly services	6,748	- 7	+ 621	- 20	+ 169			
		<u> </u>		<u> </u>	<u> </u>			
• Total classified loans	48,967	+55	+ 7,460	+1,929	+2,197			
Total unclassified loans	11,002		+ 3,342	- 206				
	TT) 002	-31	<u>+),)+c</u>	- 200	+ 123			
'Total commercial and industrial								
loans	50 060		110 800	1 700	10 200			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u>59,969</u>	+24	+10,802	+1,723	+2,320			

Preliminary. , P/

< A

H.12(a)

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED November 30, 1966

Business of Borrower	All Dis- tricts P		New York	Phila- delphia		mond		Chicago	St. Louis	Minne- apolis	Kansas City	Dallas	San Fran- cisco P/
Durable goods manufacturing:					(In	millions	of doll	ars)		Taporto			CISCO P/
Primary metals Machinery	958	24	482	27	155	15	18	136	18	0	6	00	h.
Transportation equipment	3,947	160 54	1,915 944	150 36	324	33	57	898	40	9 32	19	23 34	45 285
Other fabricated metal products Other durable goods	1,583 1,969	72 57	475 867	122 165	213 208 107	_22 33 47	32 50 64	304 349 276	12 21 35	7 22 40	10 32 37	16 48 49	255 151
Nondurable goods manufacturing:						·		-10		+0	51	49	325
Food, liquor, & tobacco Textiles, apparel, & leather Petroleum refining	2,632 1,909 1,735	78 204 10	935 992	69 96	105 49	47 123	121 127	481 155	113 47	73 13	75 7	62 25	473 71
Chemicals and rubber Other nondurable goods	2,225	57 82	742 1,447 671	34 68 62	195 195 137	7 37 39	23 45 32	319 228 220	19 26 40	28 6 35	25 11 22	101 24 33	232 81 128
ining, including crude petroleum and natural gas	3,938	- 35	2,396	42	150	5	47	555	26	5	133	409	135
rade: Commodity dealers Other wholesale Retail	1,445 2,933 3,581	77 210 244	611 1,028 1,128	45 128 193	27 200 224	96 101 142	53 200 278	120 348 319	117 84 126	25 34 92	-55 55 99 191	85 151 160	134 350 484
ransportation, communication,								0-7		2	191	100	404
& other public utilities onstruction ll other:	6,970 2,535	237 66	3,961 660	204 139	418 211	174 149	222 203	7 79 109	149 115	47 36	105 102	158 368	516 377
Bankers' acceptances All other types of business,	453	7	184	32	21		2	30	l	2		10	164
mainly services	6,748	358	2,436	299	397	194	420	678	209	135	148	509	965
Total classified loans otal unclassified loans	48,967 11,002	2,032 588	21,874 1,454	1,811 225	3,336 - 570	1,264 723		6,304 1,631	1,198 71	641 40	1,077 151	2,265 231	5,171 5,087
otal commercial and industrial loans	5 9,969	2,620	23,328	2,036	3,906	1,987		7,935	1,269	681	1,228	2,496	10,258

p/ Preliminary; final totals will appear in the F. R. Bulletin and San Francisco District final figures appear in a release of the Reserve Bank.

*

~ 4

* 1 1 1

· · · .

s x t_r

+ K 1 . . . + . . .

A 5 A A + 5

Digitized for FRASER

http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis